

THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD
FRIDAY, THE TWENTY FOURTH DAY OF APRIL
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE PULLA KARTHIK
CONTEMPT CASE NO: 1127 OF 2026

Between:

Sammeta Veeraswamy, S/o Mallaiah.

Petitioner

AND

1. Shri Sandeep Sultania, IAS, Principal Secretary, State of Telangana Finance Department, Secretariat, Hyderabad.
2. Sri K.Ramchandrar Murthy, Director of Treasuries and Accounts, Govt.of Telangana, Insurance Building, Abids, Hyderabad.
3. Smt. Nagendra Kumari, Sub-Treasury Officer, Khammam, Khammam District

Respondents

WHEREAS the petitioner has presented the Contempt Case under Sections 10 to 12 of the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971, through his Advocate SRI C SAI REDDY praying this Court to summon and punish the respondents herein for willful disobedience, negligence and violation of final orders dt.7.1.2026 in WP No. 431/2026;

Counsel for the Petitioner

: Sri C.Sai Reddy

Counsel for the Respondents

: GP for Services-III

WHEREAS the said case coming on for hearing, and whereas the High Court, upon perusing the affidavit filed therein, and the order of this Court dt. 13-03-2026, made the following;

ORDER:

At request of learned Government Pleader for Services-III, post this matter on 15-06-2026, for reporting compliance, failing which, the Principal Secretary, Finance Department, shall invariably appear before this Court, in person, on the next date of hearing.

Sd/- V.HARI PRASAD
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. Shri Sandeep Sultania, IAS, Principal Secretary, State of Telangana Finance Department, Secretariat, Hyderabad. (SPEED POST)
2. One CC to Sri C. Sai Reddy, Advocate (OPUC)
3. Two CCs to GP for Services-III, High Court at Hyderabad. (OUT)
4. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

PK,J

DATE: 24.04.2026

post on 15-06-2026

ORDER

C.C. NO. 1127 OF 2026

DIRECTION

